
word

Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 2,879,060.69              

1 August 2019 to 31 July 2020 Partially approved applications 1,069,887.89              

Total Approved 3,948,948.58     
Total Declined applications 2,578,741.32             
Total donations returned $190,852.68

Approved Applications 2,879,060.69    

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Approval date Declined Amount Application status Declined reasons
MF22117 Adventure Specialties Trust Community 610.08                               557.04                               557.00                             22/10/2019 Approved
MF22494 Age Concern New Zealand Palmerston North & Districts Branch Incorporated Social Services 3,420.00                            2,973.92                           2,973.00                          10/03/2020 Approved
MF22029 Aphasia New Zealand (AphasiaNZ) Charitable Trust Community 2,000.00                            2,000.00                           2,000.00                          25/09/2019 Approved
MF21929 Arohanui Hospice Service Trust Social Services 7,200.00                            7,087.00                           7,087.00                          28/08/2019 Approved
MF22128 Ashhurst School Educational or Training Organisations 3,444.00                            3,444.00                           3,444.00                          22/10/2019 Approved
MF22770 Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           5,000.00                          30/07/2020 Approved
MF22129 Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,254.94                            3,254.94                           3,254.00                          3/12/2019 Approved
MF22768 Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,337.80                            1,337.80                           1,337.00                          30/07/2020 Approved
MF21872 Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,518.00                            5,518.00                           5,518.00                          28/08/2019 Approved
MF22725 Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,450.00                            3,450.00                           3,450.00                          27/07/2020 Approved
MF21916 Athletics Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,316.52                            3,316.52                           3,316.00                          12/09/2019 Approved
MF22165 Athletics Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,750.00                            5,750.00                           5,750.00                          19/11/2019 Approved
MF22043 BADMINTON NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,400.00                            2,400.00                           2,400.00                          25/09/2019 Approved
MF22740 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Nelson-Tasman Community 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         10,000.00                        27/07/2020 Approved
MF22087 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Nelson-Tasman Social Services 1,831.95                            1,831.95                           1,831.00                          8/10/2019 Approved
MF22722 Blue Light Ventures Inc - Christchurch Community 2,382.00                            2,382.00                           2,382.00                          30/07/2020 Approved
MF21888 Blue light Ventures Incorporated Community 1,478.00                            1,478.00                           1,478.00                          28/08/2019 Approved
MF22019 Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community 3,570.00                            3,570.00                           3,570.00                          25/09/2019 Approved
MF22140 BOWLS CANTERBURY INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 11,750.00                         11,750.00                         11,750.00                        22/10/2019 Approved
MF22013 Bowls Hornby Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,200.00                            1,200.00                           1,200.00                          25/09/2019 Approved
MF22000 Bowls Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,450.00                            2,450.00                           2,450.00                          12/09/2019 Approved
MF22284 Brass Band Association of New Zealand Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 1,800.00                            1,800.00                           1,800.00                          16/12/2019 Approved
MF22106 BRASS BAND ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 600.00                               600.00                               600.00                             8/10/2019 Approved
MF22644 Bridge Valley Christian Trust Community 4,800.00                            4,800.00                           4,800.00                          15/07/2020 Approved
MF22726 Burnside Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,670.00                            5,800.00                           5,800.00                          27/07/2020 Approved
MF22717 Burnside High School Educational or Training Organisations 2,121.00                            2,121.00                           2,121.00                          27/07/2020 Approved
MF22645 Burwood Academy Trust Community 7,500.00                            7,500.00                           7,500.00                          30/06/2020 Approved
MF22464 Burwood Association Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,820.00                            1,820.00                           1,820.00                          25/02/2020 Approved
MF21827 Camellia House Trust Social Services 2,020.00                            2,020.00                           2,020.00                          25/09/2019 Approved
MF22192 Camp Quality New Zealand Community 1,726.09                            1,726.09                           1,726.00                          19/11/2019 Approved
MF22723 Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association Community 1,360.00                            1,360.00                           1,360.00                          27/07/2020 Approved
MF22684 Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         10,000.00                        15/07/2020 Approved
MF22251 Canterbury Golf Incorporated Amateur Sport 20,000.00                         20,000.00                         10,000.00                        3/12/2019 Approved
MF22435 Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 25,000.00                         22,500.00                         22,500.00                        10/03/2020 Approved
MF22721 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 152,251.00                       152,251.00                       152,251.00                     30/07/2020 Approved
MF22718 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 102,000.00                       102,000.00                       102,000.00                     30/07/2020 Approved
MF22705 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 18,900.00                         18,900.00                         18,900.00                        30/07/2020 Approved
MF22736 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 51,799.19                         51,799.19                         51,799.00                        30/07/2020 Approved
MF22710 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 48,050.00                         48,050.00                         48,050.00                        30/07/2020 Approved
MF22162 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 707,755.00                       707,755.00                       707,755.00                     4/11/2019 Approved
MF22776 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 150,000.00                       150,000.00                       150,000.00                     30/07/2020 Approved
MF22283 Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,150.00                            3,150.00                           3,150.00                          3/12/2019 Approved
MF22444 CANTERBURY TENNIS SENIORS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,450.00                            1,450.00                           1,450.00                          10/03/2020 Approved
MF22205 CANTERBURY TRACK CYCLING INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 13,930.00                         13,930.00                         5,000.00                          16/12/2019 Approved
MF22632 CCS Disability Action Canterbury West Coast Incorporated Community 2,000.00                            1,812.17                           1,812.00                          30/06/2020 Approved
MF21938 CCS DISABILITY ACTION MANAWATU / HOROWHENUA INCORPORATED Community 1,200.00                            1,200.00                           1,200.00                          28/08/2019 Approved
MF22657 CCS Disability Action Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Community 630.00                               630.00                               630.00                             30/06/2020 Approved
MF22228 Christchurch Football Club ( Inc) Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         10,000.00                        19/11/2019 Approved
MF22748 Christchurch Football Club ( Inc) Amateur Sport 15,000.00                         15,000.00                         15,000.00                        27/07/2020 Approved
MF22286 Christchurch Group N. Z. Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Community 3,984.00                            3,984.00                           3,984.00                          3/12/2019 Approved
MF22700 CHRISTCHURCH METROPOLITAN CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 15,000.00                         15,000.00                         15,000.00                        15/07/2020 Approved
MF22766 CHRISTCHURCH NETBALL CENTRE INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 38,156.88                         38,156.88                         38,156.00                        30/07/2020 Approved

Page 1



MF22195 Christchurch Speedway Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           5,000.00                          19/11/2019 Approved
MF22646 CHRISTCHURCH SYMPHONY TRUST Community Cultural Activities 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         10,000.00                        15/07/2020 Approved
MF22668 College Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,585.00                            2,585.00                           2,585.00                          15/07/2020 Approved
MF21840 CRFU Historical Trust Amateur Sport 3,960.05                            3,960.05                           3,960.00                          12/09/2019 Approved
MF22172 Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand Community 3,600.00                            3,600.00                           3,600.00                          4/11/2019 Approved
MF22783 Dannevirke High School BOT Educational or Training Organisations 10,320.00                         10,320.00                         10,320.00                        30/07/2020 Approved
MF22784 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,098.00                            7,098.00                           7,098.00                          30/07/2020 Approved
MF22751 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,914.00                            1,914.00                           1,914.00                          30/07/2020 Approved
MF22333 Deaf Society of Canterbury Incorporated Community 1,366.00                            1,166.00                           1,166.00                          11/02/2020 Approved
MF21943 Dementia Canterbury Incorporated Community 6,486.00                            5,640.00                           5,640.00                          28/08/2019 Approved
MF22331 Diabetes Christchurch Incorporated Community 5,612.92                            5,612.92                           5,612.00                          11/02/2020 Approved
MF21894 Empowerment Trust Community 527.50                               527.50                               527.00                             12/09/2019 Approved
MF22664 Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust Community 4,901.86                            4,901.86                           4,901.00                          15/07/2020 Approved
MF22698 F C Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,246.00                            2,945.10                           2,945.00                          27/07/2020 Approved
MF21912 FC Twenty 11 Incorporated Amateur Sport 13,456.00                         13,456.00                         13,456.00                        28/08/2019 Approved
MF21853 Feilding And District Steam Rail Society Incorporated Community 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         10,000.00                        28/08/2019 Approved
MF22027 Freyberg Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,031.00                            2,031.00                           2,031.00                          8/10/2019 Approved
MF22674 Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury Community 9,000.00                            9,000.00                           9,000.00                          15/07/2020 Approved
MF22701 Halswell Wigram Rugby Club Amateur Sport 1,000.00                            1,000.00                           1,000.00                          27/07/2020 Approved
MF22268 HALSWELL WIGRAM RUGBY FOTTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 6,425.63                            6,425.63                           6,425.00                          3/12/2019 Approved
MF22509 Hanmer Springs School Educational or Training Organisations 24,250.00                         24,250.00                         24,250.00                        10/03/2020 Approved
MF21997 Hanmer Springs Tennis Club Amateur Sport 2,500.00                            2,500.00                           2,500.00                          12/09/2019 Approved
MF21941 HIGHLAND PIPING SOCIETY OF CANTERBURY INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 1,300.00                            1,300.00                           1,300.00                          28/08/2019 Approved
MF22503 Hiwinui School Educational or Training Organisations 1,136.99                            1,136.99                           1,136.00                          10/03/2020 Approved
MF22635 Hockey Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport 25,735.00                         25,735.00                         25,735.00                        30/06/2020 Approved
MF22159 Hornby High School Educational or Training Organisations 1,095.00                            952.17                               952.00                             4/11/2019 Approved
MF22174 ICE BREAKER AQUATICS INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 547.19                               547.19                               547.19                             4/11/2019 Approved
MF22702 Inspire Foundation Educational or Training Organisations 50,000.00                         50,000.00                         50,000.00                        30/07/2020 Approved
MF21847 Kilmarnock Enterprises Limited Social Services 3,650.00                            3,650.00                           3,650.00                          13/08/2019 Approved
MF22023 Kopane School Educational or Training Organisations 2,325.00                            2,325.00                           2,325.00                          8/10/2019 Approved
MF22734 Korfball Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,280.00                            3,280.00                           3,280.00                          27/07/2020 Approved
MF22199 Korfball Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,665.00                            2,665.00                           2,665.00                          19/11/2019 Approved
MF22423 Korowai Youth Well-Being trust Social Services 2,268.00                            2,268.00                           2,268.00                          10/03/2020 Approved
MF22785 Learning and Growing Together Trust Educational or Training Organisations 729.00                               729.00                               729.00                             30/07/2020 Approved
MF21948 Learning and Growing Together Trust Community 1,652.00                            1,652.00                           1,652.00                          28/08/2019 Approved
MF22321 Learning and Growing Together Trust Community 1,803.00                            1,803.00                           1,803.00                          16/12/2019 Approved
MF22227 Legacy Centre Community 980.50                               905.11                               905.00                             19/11/2019 Approved
MF21946 Lytton Street School Educational or Training Organisations 4,000.00                            4,000.00                           4,000.00                          8/10/2019 Approved
MF22306 Maitahi Outrigger Canoe Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,581.74                            2,581.74                           2,581.00                          16/12/2019 Approved
MF22091 Manawatu and West Coast Agricultural and Pastoral Association Community Cultural Activities 3,400.00                            3,400.00                           3,400.00                          22/10/2019 Approved
MF22648 Manawatu and West Coast Agricultural and Pastoral Association Amateur Sport 2,560.30                            2,560.30                           2,560.00                          30/07/2020 Approved
MF22344 Manawatu GymSports Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,980.00                            6,980.00                           6,980.00                          11/02/2020 Approved
MF22326 Manawatu Highland And National Dancing Teachers And Judges Association Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 700.00                               700.00                               700.00                             11/02/2020 Approved
MF22714 Manawatu Horowhenua and Tararua Diabetes Trust Community 6,000.00                            6,000.00                           6,000.00                          27/07/2020 Approved
MF22402 MANAWATU PARAPLEGIC & PHYSICALLY DISABLED ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 14,000.00                         14,000.00                         14,000.00                        11/02/2020 Approved
MF21969 MANAWATU PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,043.00                            943.00                               943.00                             25/09/2019 Approved
MF22716 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 100,600.00                       66,800.00                         66,800.00                        30/07/2020 Approved
MF22200 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 104,712.86                       104,712.86                       104,712.00                     19/11/2019 Approved
MF22102 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 104,462.88                       104,462.88                       104,462.00                     8/10/2019 Approved
MF21985 Manawatu Striders Incorporated Community 1,605.00                            1,605.00                           1,605.00                          12/09/2019 Approved
MF22694 Marian College Educational or Training Organisations 3,250.00                            3,250.00                           3,250.00                          27/07/2020 Approved
MF22238 McLeans Island Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 800.00                               800.00                               800.00                             19/11/2019 Approved
MF22301 MentorEd Charitable Trust Community 5,577.50                            5,577.50                           5,577.00                          16/12/2019 Approved
MF22385 MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS AND PARKINSONS SOCIETY OF CANTERBURY INCORPORATED Community 2,100.00                            2,100.00                           2,100.00                          11/02/2020 Approved
MF21810 Nayland College Educational or Training Organisations 18,140.00                         15,773.92                         6,000.00                          28/08/2019 Approved
MF22687 NELSON BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Amateur Sport 24,424.00                         24,424.00                         24,424.00                        15/07/2020 Approved
MF22738 NELSON BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Amateur Sport 5,769.00                            5,769.00                           5,769.00                          27/07/2020 Approved
MF22180 NELSON BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Amateur Sport 23,076.00                         23,076.00                         23,076.00                        4/11/2019 Approved
MF22317 NELSON BAYS FOOTBALL INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 9,000.00                            6,415.00                           6,415.00                          11/02/2020 Approved
MF22500 Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 3,656.10                            2,620.99                           2,620.00                          10/03/2020 Approved
MF22198 Nelson Cricket Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,873.00                            4,873.00                           4,873.00                          19/11/2019 Approved
MF22636 NELSON CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 11,855.00                         11,855.00                         11,855.00                        30/06/2020 Approved
MF22715 NELSON CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 11,692.12                         11,692.12                         11,692.00                        27/07/2020 Approved
MF21966 Nelson Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,000.00                            7,000.00                           7,000.00                          12/09/2019 Approved
MF22680 Nelson Hockey Association 1993 Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         8,723.21                           8,723.00                          15/07/2020 Approved

Page 2



MF21725 Nelson Jazz Club Incorporated Community 4,000.00                            4,000.00                           4,000.00                          28/08/2019 Approved
MF22270 Nelson Santa Parade Trust Community Cultural Activities 2,317.00                            2,317.00                           2,317.00                          3/12/2019 Approved
MF22038 Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            4,987.50                           4,987.50                          25/09/2019 Approved
MF22319 Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           5,000.00                          16/12/2019 Approved
MF21954 Nelson United Softball Club Amateur Sport 5,551.00                            5,551.00                           5,551.00                          28/08/2019 Approved
MF22447 New Brighton Olympic Athletic Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,220.51                            4,220.51                           4,220.00                          10/03/2020 Approved
MF22514 NEW ZEALAND LEADERS TRUST BOARD Educational or Training Organisations 3,450.00                            3,450.00                           3,450.00                          10/03/2020 Approved
MF22372 New Zealand Opera Limited Community Cultural Activities 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           5,000.00                          11/02/2020 Approved
MF22774 Ngawhatu Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           5,000.00                          30/07/2020 Approved
MF22374 NO Productions Theatre Community 976.24                               976.00                               976.00                             11/02/2020 Approved
MF22488 No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,500.00                            4,500.00                           4,500.00                          10/03/2020 Approved
MF22696 No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,700.00                            3,700.00                           3,700.00                          15/07/2020 Approved
MF21947 NO.6 DISTRICT FEDERATION OF NEW ZEALAND FOOTBALL INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         10,000.00                        28/08/2019 Approved
MF22764 NO.6 DISTRICT FEDERATION OF NEW ZEALAND FOOTBALL INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 30,000.00                         30,000.00                         30,000.00                        30/07/2020 Approved
MF22424 North Canterbury Alpine Trust Board Educational or Training Organisations 7,885.80                            7,885.80                           7,885.00                          11/02/2020 Approved
MF22370 Northern Club (Manawatu) Incorporated Amateur Sport 732.50                               732.50                               732.00                             11/02/2020 Approved
MF22139 Palmerston North Cat Club Incorporated Community 2,409.92                            2,107.05                           2,107.00                          19/11/2019 Approved
MF22697 Palmerston North City Council Community 15,000.00                         15,000.00                         15,000.00                        27/07/2020 Approved
MF21989 Parenting Place Charitable Trust Community 1,463.53                            1,463.53                           1,463.00                          12/09/2019 Approved
MF22662 PARKLANDS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,084.00                            2,084.00                           2,084.00                          15/07/2020 Approved
MF22215 Perinatal Support Nelson Incorporated Social Services 620.00                               620.00                               620.00                             19/11/2019 Approved
MF21890 PORT HILLS ATHLETIC CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,725.22                            4,725.22                           4,725.00                          13/08/2019 Approved
MF21928 Proactive Drive Youth Driver Education Trust Educational or Training Organisations 4,347.80                            4,347.80                           4,347.00                          19/11/2019 Approved
MF22242 Queenspark School Educational or Training Organisations 5,940.00                            5,940.00                           5,940.00                          11/02/2020 Approved
MF22254 Read NZ Te Pou Muramura Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 4,000.00                            4,000.00                           4,000.00                          16/12/2019 Approved
MF22266 Recreate NZ Community 1,173.92                            1,173.92                           1,173.00                          3/12/2019 Approved
MF22752 Riccarton Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,000.00                         11,792.17                         11,792.00                        27/07/2020 Approved
MF22483 Riccarton Players Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 4,000.00                            4,000.00                           4,000.00                          10/03/2020 Approved
MF22677 Riccarton Players Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 2,500.00                            2,500.00                           2,500.00                          15/07/2020 Approved
MF22009 Richmond Scout Group Community 4,719.88                            4,559.54                           4,559.00                          12/09/2019 Approved
MF22363 Saxton Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,796.00                            8,796.00                           8,796.00                          11/02/2020 Approved
MF22499 School Sport Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           5,000.00                          10/03/2020 Approved
MF22088 South Hornby School Educational or Training Organisations 4,140.02                            3,600.02                           3,600.00                          8/10/2019 Approved
MF22380 Special Olympics Manawatu Amateur Sport 4,867.00                            4,232.61                           4,232.00                          11/02/2020 Approved
MF22754 Stoke Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,750.00                            6,750.00                           6,750.00                          27/07/2020 Approved
MF22771 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 13,161.74                         13,161.74                         13,161.00                        30/07/2020 Approved
MF22047 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,637.34                         12,637.34                         12,637.00                        25/09/2019 Approved
MF21910 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,160.65                            9,160.65                           9,160.00                          13/08/2019 Approved
MF22647 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,613.68                            1,613.68                           1,613.00                          30/06/2020 Approved
MF22316 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,646.00                            5,646.00                           5,646.00                          16/12/2019 Approved
MF22307 STOKE RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 31,213.10                         29,409.65                         29,409.00                        16/12/2019 Approved
MF22763 STOKE RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 31,200.00                         31,200.00                         31,200.00                        30/07/2020 Approved
MF22223 Swimming Canterbury West Coast Incorporated Amateur Sport 15,000.00                         15,000.00                         15,000.00                        19/11/2019 Approved
MF22104 Tasman Bay Cruising Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         10,000.00                        8/10/2019 Approved
MF22393 Tasman Hockey Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,000.00                            4,000.00                           4,000.00                          11/02/2020 Approved
MF21999 Tasman Rugby League Incorporated Amateur Sport 300.00                               300.00                               300.00                             12/09/2019 Approved
MF22221 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 55,000.00                         55,000.00                         55,000.00                        19/11/2019 Approved
MF22681 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 133,585.00                       133,585.00                       133,585.00                     30/07/2020 Approved
MF22002 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 50,416.00                         50,416.00                         50,416.00                        12/09/2019 Approved
MF22381 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 7,700.00                            7,700.00                           7,700.00                          11/02/2020 Approved
MF22729 Tasman Volleyball Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,361.54                            8,361.54                           8,361.00                          30/07/2020 Approved
MF22425 Tasman Volleyball Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 11,423.11                         11,153.11                         11,153.00                        11/02/2020 Approved
MF22411 Te Tihi O Rauhea hanmer Springs Conservation Trust Community 3,841.57                            3,841.57                           3,841.00                          25/02/2020 Approved
MF22513 The Canterbury Charity Hospital Trust Community 2,950.00                            2,750.00                           2,750.00                          10/03/2020 Approved
MF22427 The Canterbury Cricket Umpires and Scorers Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,554.14                            2,554.14                           2,554.00                          11/02/2020 Approved
MF21770 THE CANTERBURY MAORI RUGBY COUNCIL "WAITAHA" INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 8,008.00                            7,732.00                           7,732.00                          25/09/2019 Approved
MF21882 THE CHRISTCHURCH CHILDREN'S CHRISTMAS PARADE TRUST Community 2,008.60                            2,008.60                           2,008.00                          13/08/2019 Approved
MF22310 THE CHRISTCHURCH SINGLETRACK CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,319.50                            1,319.50                           1,319.00                          16/12/2019 Approved
MF21932 The Footnote Dance Trust Board Community Cultural Activities 3,402.00                            3,402.00                           3,402.00                          28/08/2019 Approved
MF22386 THE HOME AND FAMILY SOCIETY CHRISTCHURCH INCORPORATED Social Services 3,000.00                            3,000.00                           3,000.00                          10/03/2020 Approved
MF22685 THE NELSON TASMAN HOUSING TRUST Community 10,500.00                         10,500.00                         10,500.00                        27/07/2020 Approved
MF22279 The Order of St John Central Region Trust Board Community 7,566.81                            6,579.83                           6,579.00                          16/12/2019 Approved
MF22547 The Oroua Badminton Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,064.13                            957.75                               957.00                             10/03/2020 Approved
MF22289 THE OUTPAWED RESCUE TRUST Community 1,753.17                            1,753.17                           1,753.00                          3/12/2019 Approved
MF21892 The Polish Association in Christchurch Inc. Community Cultural Activities 2,000.00                            2,000.00                           2,000.00                          13/08/2019 Approved

Page 3



MF22737 The Rugby Museum Society of New Zealand Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 20,000.00                         20,000.00                         20,000.00                        27/07/2020 Approved
MF22633 Theatre Royal Charitable Foundation Community 6,500.00                            6,500.00                           6,500.00                          30/06/2020 Approved
MF22126 Touch Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         10,000.00                        8/10/2019 Approved
MF21758 United Croquet Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,000.00                            4,000.00                           4,000.00                          13/08/2019 Approved
MF22532 Waiau Bowling Club incorporated Amateur Sport 6,000.00                            6,000.00                           6,000.00                          10/03/2020 Approved
MF22155 Waimairi Surf and Lifesaving Club Incorporated Community 6,000.00                            6,000.00                           6,000.00                          22/10/2019 Approved
MF21926 Waitikiri Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         10,000.00                        28/08/2019 Approved
MF22750 WEEDONS COUNTRY CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 6,000.00                            6,000.00                           6,000.00                          27/07/2020 Approved
MF22665 Weka Pass Railway Incorporated Community 4,830.45                            4,830.45                           4,830.00                          15/07/2020 Approved
MF22095 WESTERN ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 820.00                               820.00                               820.00                             8/10/2019 Approved
MF22745 Whakatu Group Riding for the Disabled Incorporated Community 7,500.00                            7,500.00                           7,500.00                          30/07/2020 Approved
MF22462 Woolston Brass Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 1,600.00                            1,600.00                           1,600.00                          25/02/2020 Approved
MF22692 Woolston Brass Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 4,343.48                            4,343.48                           4,343.00                          30/07/2020 Approved

Partially Approved Applications 1,069,887.89    

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Approval date Declined Amount Application status Declined reasons
MF22300 Alliance Francaise Palmerston North Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 3,543.80                            3,509.89                           3,509.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Cheaper Quote
MF22416 Canterbury Punjabi Association Community Cultural Activities 5,862.50                            5,246.50                           5,246.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Cheaper Quote
MF22453 Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,538.04                            2,169.70                           2,169.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Cheaper Quote
MF22120 FAHS-Feilding High School Educational or Training Organisations 2,817.40                            2,537.04                           2,537.00                          22/10/2019 Approved Cheaper Quote
MF22353 Living Springs Trust Community 5,650.00                            1,636.00                           1,636.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Cheaper Quote
MF21979 new zealand Sikh Society (South Island) incorporated Community 18,860.00                         18,860.00                         12,990.00                        4/11/2019 Approved Cheaper Quote
MF22469 The Ferrymead Aeronautical Society Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 835.80                               598.37                               598.00                             25/02/2020 Approved Cheaper Quote
MF22546 Waimea College Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 2,173.99                            2,088.03                           2,088.00                          10/03/2020 Approved Cheaper Quote
MF22288 Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         9,379.65                           9,379.00                          3/12/2019 Approved GST
MF22463 F C Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,088.80                            2,917.47                           2,917.00                          10/03/2020 Approved GST
MF22465 FAHS-Feilding High School Educational or Training Organisations 5,259.70                            4,573.65                           4,573.00                          25/02/2020 Approved GST
MF22065 Greasy Chain Charitable Trust board Amateur Sport 3,355.00                            3,117.61                           3,117.00                          3/12/2019 Approved GST
MF22239 Manawatu Horowhenua and Tararua Diabetes Trust Community 9,416.40                            8,896.36                           8,896.00                          16/12/2019 Approved GST
MF21949 180 Degrees Trust Social Services 8,248.20                            8,248.20                           4,000.00                          12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22181 Ashhurst Pohangina Pony Club Branch Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,688.00                            3,688.00                           1,000.00                          19/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21873 A-TOWN BOXING GYM INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,499.00                            4,499.00                           1,000.00                          13/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22187 Aviva (incorporating Christchurch Women's Refuge) Charitable Trust Social Services 18,000.00                         18,000.00                         15,000.00                        19/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22081 Avonhead-Russley Scout Group Educational or Training Organisations 19,910.00                         15,048.00                         2,200.00                          8/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22315 BMX New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport 25,000.00                         17,000.00                         5,000.00                          16/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21831 Boathouse Community Trust Community 20,000.00                         20,000.00                         3,000.00                          25/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22379 Bowls Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,450.00                            3,450.00                           2,000.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21967 Bridge Valley Christian Trust Community 8,817.40                            8,760.00                           5,000.00                          8/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21920 Broadgreen Intermediate School Educational or Training Organisations 11,000.00                         11,000.00                         5,000.00                          28/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22308 Burnside Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 17,042.00                         16,924.61                         7,000.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22188 BURNSIDE PARK TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,695.00                            4,317.00                           3,000.00                          19/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22324 Burnside Rowing Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,690.00                         10,267.83                         2,000.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22484 CANCER SOCIETY OF NEW ZEALAND MANAWATU CENTRE INCORPORATED Social Services 11,500.00                         10,852.18                         10,000.00                        10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21923 Cansail Charitable Trust Community 8,625.00                            8,625.00                           2,587.00                          28/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22643 Cansail Charitable Trust Community 8,970.00                            8,970.00                           3,588.00                          30/06/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22164 CANTERBURY BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 60,000.00                         60,000.00                         15,000.00                        4/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22407 CANTERBURY CALEDONIAN SOCIETY INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 9,293.04                            9,262.61                           7,500.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21879 Canterbury Community Sailing Trust Community 4,800.00                            4,800.00                           2,400.00                          13/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22742 Canterbury Community Sailing Trust Community 4,800.00                            4,800.00                           2,400.00                          30/07/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22440 Canterbury Hockey Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 17,522.44                         15,837.13                         7,464.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21904 Canterbury Motorcycle Speedway Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,940.00                            4,940.00                           2,000.00                          12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22408 Canterbury Rowing Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 20,000.00                         20,000.00                         15,000.00                        11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22452 CANTERBURY TRACK CYCLING INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 17,325.00                         17,325.00                         8,500.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21993 CANTERBURY TRIATHLON CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 12,908.25                         12,908.25                         5,000.00                          12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22230 Canterbury Water Polo Incorporated Amateur Sport 20,000.00                         20,000.00                         10,000.00                        19/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21994 Canterbury West Coast Sports Trust Community 30,000.00                         30,000.00                         15,000.00                        12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22323 CCS Disability Action Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Social Services 2,000.00                            2,000.00                           2,000.00                          16/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22245 Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust Community Cultural Activities 4,265.53                            4,265.53                           2,000.00                          16/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22107 CHOLMONDELEY CHILDREN'S CENTRE INCORPORATED Community 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         5,000.00                          4/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21962 Christchurch Boys' High School Educational or Training Organisations 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           2,500.00                          12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21897 CHRISTCHURCH BULLDOGS AUSTRALIAN FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,000.00                            1,911.30                           1,000.00                          13/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22098 CHRISTCHURCH CHILDRENS HOLIDAY CAMPS TRUST Community 7,000.00                            7,000.00                           5,000.00                          22/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22431 Christchurch City Choir Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 8,000.00                            8,000.00                           2,500.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22294 Christchurch Football Squash Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,000.00                            7,955.00                           3,000.00                          16/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds

Page 4



MF22459 Christchurch Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,500.00                            7,500.00                           7,500.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22445 CHRISTCHURCH HIGH SCHOOL OLD BOYS/BURNSIDE HOCKEY CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 16,658.75                         16,658.75                         9,000.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22450 Christchurch Operatic Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 48,743.90                         42,386.00                         10,000.00                        10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21900 CHRISTCHURCH SCHOOLS' MUSIC FESTIVAL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Community 10,185.00                         10,185.00                         5,000.00                          13/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21846 Chroma Chamber Choir Community Cultural Activities 1,393.00                            1,376.00                           840.00                             8/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22171 Deaf Aotearoa Holdings Limited Social Services 3,675.00                            3,675.00                           2,000.00                          4/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22216 Digits Charitable Trust Educational or Training Organisations 4,271.50                            4,271.50                           2,000.00                          19/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22018 Dress for Success Christchurch Incorporated Social Services 3,000.00                            3,000.00                           2,000.00                          25/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21878 Eclipse Masters Marching Team Amateur Sport 758.66                               758.66                               200.00                             13/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21884 Eclipse Senior Marching Amateur Sport 921.00                               921.00                               200.00                             13/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21861 Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team Amateur Sport 300.00                               300.00                               200.00                             13/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22167 Empire Senior Marching Team Amateur Sport 3,801.00                            3,801.00                           300.00                             3/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22434 Feilding Industrial Agricultural and Pastoral Association Amateur Sport 3,496.82                            3,496.82                           1,827.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22536 Freyberg High School Educational or Training Organisations 8,691.30                            8,691.30                           5,000.00                          10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22460 FREYBERG OLD BOYS' RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 14,771.83                         14,771.83                         5,000.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22295 Golden Bay HIgh School Educational or Training Organisations 6,370.21                            6,344.13                           2,239.00                          16/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22473 Gravity Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,600.00                            2,600.00                           2,600.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21915 Gymnastics Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,608.87                            8,608.87                           4,000.00                          28/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22108 Habitat for Humanity (Nelson) Limited Community 30,000.00                         30,000.00                         7,000.00                          22/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22137 Haeata Community Campus Educational or Training Organisations 2,500.00                            2,500.00                           1,500.00                          4/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22707 Hanmer Springs Bowling Club Incorporated Community 100,000.00                       100,000.00                       50,000.00                        30/07/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22282 Hillmorton High School Music Dept. Educational or Training Organisations 4,542.39                            4,542.39                           2,483.00                          16/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22345 HORNBY RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,000.00                            3,000.00                           2,000.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21918 Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated Community 1,373.91                            1,373.91                           1,373.00                          28/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22428 Indian Ink Trust Community Cultural Activities 3,255.00                            3,255.00                           2,035.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21792 Indian Social & Cultural Club (CHCH) Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 17,198.05                         14,954.83                         10,000.00                        8/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22699 Inspire Foundation Community 50,000.00                         50,000.00                         50,000.00                        27/07/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21983 K2 Youth Development Trust Community 14,850.00                         14,850.00                         5,000.00                          12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22203 Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,035.00                            6,035.00                           1,500.00                          19/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22011 Light Nelson Trust Community 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           3,000.00                          12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21981 Manawatu Cricket Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 22,000.00                         22,000.00                         10,000.00                        25/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22218 MANAWATU MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB INCORPORATED Community 20,000.00                         20,000.00                         10,000.00                        3/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22538 Manawatu Performing Arts Competition Society Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 4,214.50                            4,214.50                           2,819.50                          10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22443 MANAWATU RUGBY FOOTBALL LEAGUE INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 13,453.74                         12,886.74                         7,298.65                          10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22417 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 76,592.50                         76,592.50                         30,826.00                        11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22332 Manawatu Softball Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 21,781.15                         21,781.15                         8,000.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22074 Manawatu Softball Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 31,994.19                         31,994.19                         15,221.74                        4/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22549 Manawatu Volleyball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,867.50                         10,867.50                         5,000.00                          10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22142 Manfeild Park Trust Educational or Training Organisations 19,200.00                         19,200.00                         5,200.00                          4/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21956 Movement Art Practice Limited Community Cultural Activities 3,615.00                            3,615.00                           1,500.00                          12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22389 Nelson Cricket Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 50,000.00                         50,000.00                         25,000.00                        11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22349 Nelson Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,000.00                            9,000.00                           6,536.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22655 Nelson Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,500.00                            7,000.00                           7,000.00                          15/07/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22012 Nelson Heat Baseball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,795.50                            4,170.00                           4,170.00                          19/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22376 NELSON HEAT BASEBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 16,948.00                         14,737.39                         10,000.00                        11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22433 Nelson Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 14,289.20                         14,289.20                         4,607.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22054 Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Community 24,846.95                         24,846.95                         15,000.00                        25/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22467 New Brighton Pier, Foreshore and Promotion incorporated Amateur Sport 6,000.00                            6,000.00                           3,000.00                          10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22061 NEW BRIGHTON RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 6,379.07                            6,379.07                           3,000.00                          25/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22520 New Zealand Conservation Trust Community 6,606.40                            6,606.40                           3,000.00                          10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22130 New Zealand String Quartet Trust Educational or Training Organisations 2,500.00                            2,500.00                           1,000.00                          19/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22016 NZ SHOW HORSE COUNCIL INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,538.00                            3,538.00                           1,700.00                          25/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21980 OTAUTAHI SPORTS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 8,220.00                            7,956.48                           3,500.00                          12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21886 Performing Arts Competitions Association of New Zealand Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 20,000.00                         19,244.78                         5,000.00                          13/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22404 Petersgate Trust Social Services 9,192.00                            7,993.04                           2,000.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22457 Philippines Culture and Migrants Services Community 6,144.96                            5,982.50                           5,982.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22753 Pines Volleyball Club Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,184.40                         10,184.40                         4,434.00                          30/07/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22021 PINES VOLLEYBALL CLUB NELSON INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,999.71                            4,999.71                           2,985.00                          25/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21961 Pioneers of Canterbury Masters Marching Team Amateur Sport 2,040.00                            2,040.00                           300.00                             12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22542 Piping & Dancing Association of NZ - Wellington Centre Community Cultural Activities 9,350.00                            9,350.00                           3,000.00                          10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22302 Prices Pharmacy Netball Amateur Sport 9,172.53                            9,172.53                           5,000.00                          16/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22050 QE II Swim Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,500.00                            6,500.00                           3,000.00                          25/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22325 Rangi Ruru Girls' School Board of Governors Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,319.00                            4,158.20                           2,000.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22273 Redzone Drone Racing Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,561.33                         10,459.23                         4,807.00                          16/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22113 Riccarton Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         5,000.00                          4/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds

Page 5



MF21970 Riccarton Players Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           2,600.00                          12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22449 Richmond Athletic ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,117.00                            3,117.00                           2,500.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22144 Rotary Club of Whakatu Charitable Trust Educational or Training Organisations 13,952.00                         13,952.00                         5,000.00                          22/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22663 Royal New Zealand Foundation Of The Blind Incorporated Social Services 12,666.00                         12,666.00                         5,000.00                          15/07/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22360 ROYAL NEW ZEALAND PLUNKET TRUST Community 2,173.91                            1,946.97                           1,946.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22127 RTA (ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT) TRAUMA CHARITABLE TRUST Community 9,183.00                            9,082.00                           3,000.00                          22/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22010 Safeguarding Children Initiative Educational or Training Organisations 11,000.00                         11,000.00                         5,000.00                          25/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21942 SCAPE Public Art Trust Community Cultural Activities 13,500.00                         11,739.13                         3,000.00                          12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22667 School Sport Canterbury Incorporated Community 3,675.40                            3,196.00                           3,196.00                          15/07/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21881 South Island Show Jumping Committee Amateur Sport 4,000.00                            4,000.00                           2,000.00                          13/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22226 Southern Ballet Theatre Trust Community Cultural Activities 5,933.00                            5,933.00                           3,000.00                          19/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22269 Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         5,000.00                          3/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22158 SPAN Charitable Trust Social Services 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           3,000.00                          22/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22534 Special Olympics New Zealand Amateur Sport 4,811.13                            4,811.13                           3,000.00                          10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22052 STOKE BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 12,828.12                         12,828.12                         6,000.00                          8/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22149 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,050.00                            8,050.00                           1,650.00                          22/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22255 Supporting Families in Mental illness Manawatu Incorporated Community 5,510.00                            5,510.00                           3,000.00                          3/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22342 SYDENHAM JUNIOR CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         5,000.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22085 Tapawera Area School Educational or Training Organisations 16,260.00                         15,300.00                         2,168.00                          22/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22628 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 215,958.00                       215,958.00                       112,979.00                     30/06/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21917 TASMAN VOLLEYBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 11,237.00                         10,990.84                         10,000.00                        28/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22280 TE HA O HINE-AHU-ONE PALMERSTON NORTH WOMEN'S HEALTH COLLECTIVE INCORPORATEDSocial Services 4,987.80                            4,952.80                           2,000.00                          3/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22073 Te Wharerangi Trust Educational or Training Organisations 516.77                               516.77                               516.00                             8/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22206 Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated Amateur Sport 34,000.00                         34,000.00                         10,000.00                        19/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22267 Tennis Manawatu Inc Amateur Sport 10,556.45                         9,179.52                           4,560.00                          3/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22480 TENNIS MANAWATU INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 7,010.80                            5,671.31                           3,000.00                          10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22373 TERRACE END BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            3,608.35                           1,500.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22675 The Arts Centre of Christchurch Trust Board Community Cultural Activities 50,000.00                         50,000.00                         37,000.00                        27/07/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22132 The Brain Injury Association (Nelson) Incorporated Social Services 1,925.08                            1,925.08                           1,000.00                          19/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22361 The Christchurch Civic Music Council National Concerto Competition Trust Community Cultural Activities 1,805.00                            1,805.00                           1,805.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22530 THE CHRISTCHURCH SINGLETRACK CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,895.90                            2,895.90                           1,447.00                          10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22455 The Feilding Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,490.00                            9,490.00                           5,000.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22477 The Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated Community 20,936.00                         20,936.00                         5,000.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22259 The Globe Theatre Trust Community Cultural Activities 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         10,000.00                        3/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22322 The Harewood Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 15,000.00                         15,000.00                         7,500.00                          16/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22508 The Kids for Kids Charitable Trust Community Cultural Activities 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         7,000.00                          10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22354 THE NZ FEDERATION OF YOUNG FARMERS CLUBS INCORPORATED Community 20,190.00                         20,190.00                         10,000.00                        25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22214 The Plainsmen Harmony Singers Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 5,800.00                            5,800.00                           2,000.00                          19/11/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22415 THE ROYAL NEW ZEALAND SOCIETY FOR THE PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO ANIMALS INCORPORATEDCommunity 10,515.00                         10,515.00                         5,257.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21945 The StarJam Charitable Trust Community 5,298.08                            5,298.08                           2,928.00                          12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21939 The Traditional Irish Dancing Association of New Zealand Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 7,200.00                            7,200.00                           3,600.00                          28/08/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22356 The University Of Canterbury Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,403.00                            9,403.00                           2,000.00                          11/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22654 The YMCA Arts Trust Christchurch Community Cultural Activities 11,420.00                         9,930.43                           5,000.00                          27/07/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22154 TOP DOG THEATRE Community Cultural Activities 3,000.00                            3,000.00                           1,500.00                          22/10/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF21988 UC Netball Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,604.31                            4,604.31                           2,000.00                          12/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22540 UNION ROWING CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,707.00                            4,707.00                           1,569.00                          10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22258 University of Canterbury Hockey Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,804.35                            6,804.35                           3,000.00                          16/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22271 Victory Boxing Charitable Trust Community 20,000.00                         20,000.00                         10,000.00                        3/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22041 Volleyball New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,671.83                         6,656.92                           3,000.00                          25/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22340 Waahi Taakaro Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,500.00                            6,500.00                           5,000.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22741 WAIMEA OLD BOYS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         5,000.00                          30/07/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22066 WAIRARAPA SPITFIRES BASEBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,380.00                            1,980.00                           1,980.00                          25/09/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22492 West End School Educational or Training Organisations 15,517.10                         15,517.10                         5,000.00                          10/03/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22318 Women's Centre Incorporated Social Services 4,500.00                            4,500.00                           2,000.00                          16/12/2019 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22082 Burnside Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,891.68                            9,891.68                           9,653.00                          8/10/2019 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF22686 NELSON BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Amateur Sport 13,538.40                         13,538.40                         8,438.00                          15/07/2020 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF22767 Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Social Services 8,104.67                            8,104.67                           7,586.00                          30/07/2020 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF21992 PHILIPPINES CULTURE AND MIGRANTS SERVICES Amateur Sport 4,899.00                            3,895.00                           3,895.00                          25/09/2019 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF21876 Special Olympics Manawatu Community 10,302.45                         9,244.20                           5,946.00                          13/08/2019 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF22265 St Peter's College Educational or Training Organisations 2,913.06                            2,913.06                           2,391.00                          3/12/2019 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF22178 ihow Charitable Trust Educational or Training Organisations 3,061.00                            3,061.00                           2,000.00                          3/12/2019 Approved Outside Area
MF22436 Nelson Bays Football Incorporated Amateur Sport 16,000.00                         16,000.00                         6,800.00                          25/02/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds

Declined Applications 2,578,741.32    

Page 6



App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Approval date Declined Amount Application status Declined reasons
MF22594 1948 Amateur Sport 4,808.00                            -                                     -                                    24/04/2020 $4,808.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22048 AllStars MarchingTeam Amateur Sport 1,200.00                            1,200.00                           -                                    25/09/2019 $1,200.00 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22747 AMERICAN FOOTBALL CANTERBURY INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 30,981.00                         30,981.00                         -                                    27/07/2020 $30,981.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22592 Andromeda Arts Trust Board Community Cultural Activities 14,730.00                         12,995.00                         -                                    24/03/2020 $14,730.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22185 Archery New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,730.25                            3,243.70                           -                                    19/11/2019 $3,730.25 Declined Outside Area
MF22442 ARO VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 1,600.00                            -                                     -                                    25/02/2020 $1,600.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22691 Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,327.84                            5,327.84                           -                                    30/07/2020 $5,327.84 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22578 Autism New Zealand Incorporated Community 7,800.00                            7,800.00                           -                                    24/03/2020 $7,800.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22034 Balcairn Public Hall Society Incorporated Community 7,402.27                            7,402.27                           -                                    8/10/2019 $7,402.27 Declined Outside Area
MF22060 Basketball Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport 14,965.44                         12,515.22                         -                                    25/09/2019 $14,965.44 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22786 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Community 9,600.00                            9,600.00                           -                                    30/07/2020 $9,600.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22290 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Community 8,000.00                            8,000.00                           -                                    3/12/2019 $8,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21944 BLENHEIM SWIMMING CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 8,342.00                            7,253.91                           -                                    28/08/2019 $8,342.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22275 Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community 5,757.50                            5,757.50                           -                                    3/12/2019 $5,757.50 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22209 Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community 5,757.50                            5,757.50                           -                                    19/11/2019 $5,757.50 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22163 Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community 5,757.50                            5,757.50                           -                                    4/11/2019 $5,757.50 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22574 Boccia New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,171.20                            3,105.98                           -                                    24/03/2020 $3,171.20 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22055 BOWEL CANCER NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Community 3,875.00                            3,875.00                           -                                    25/09/2019 $3,875.00 Declined Outside Area
MF21898 Bowls Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,450.00                            2,450.00                           -                                    28/08/2019 $2,450.00 Declined Incorrect Paperwork
MF22285 Bowls Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,323.00                            8,402.91                           -                                    16/12/2019 $9,323.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22121 Brain Injury Association Central Districts Incorporated Community 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           -                                    22/10/2019 $5,000.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF21950 Burnside Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 30,000.00                         30,000.00                         -                                    12/09/2019 $30,000.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22100 Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association Community 8,000.00                            8,000.00                           -                                    8/10/2019 $8,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22572 CANTERBURY AXEMEN'S ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,044.00                            4,044.00                           -                                    24/04/2020 $4,044.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22196 Canterbury Hockey Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,500.00                            7,500.00                           -                                    3/12/2019 $7,500.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21960 Canterbury Hockey Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,500.00                            7,500.00                           -                                    12/09/2019 $7,500.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22588 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 60,000.00                         60,000.00                         -                                    24/03/2020 $60,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22606 Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated Amateur Sport 25,000.00                         25,000.00                         -                                    24/03/2020 $25,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22576 Canterbury Rugby Referees Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 30,000.00                         -                                     -                                    24/04/2020 $30,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21602 CASHMERE TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,800.00                            4,800.00                           -                                    28/08/2019 $4,800.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22210 CCS Disability Action Canterbury West Coast Incorporated Social Services 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           -                                    19/11/2019 $5,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22580 Central Districts Indian Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,238.00                            5,238.00                           -                                    24/03/2020 $5,238.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22482 CHECKERS BASKETBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,040.00                         10,040.00                         -                                    24/03/2020 $10,040.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22278 Cheeks in seats Community 2,097.92                            2,097.92                           -                                    3/12/2019 $2,097.92 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22496 Christchurch Ballet Society Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 12,000.00                         10,495.55                         -                                    24/03/2020 $12,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22045 Christchurch Early Intervention Trust Educational or Training Organisations 25,000.00                         20,568.10                         -                                    4/11/2019 $25,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22479 Christchurch Football Club ( Inc) Amateur Sport 5,479.00                            5,479.00                           -                                    24/04/2020 $5,479.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22466 Christchurch Tap Dancing Teachers Association Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 2,613.38                            -                                     -                                    25/02/2020 $2,613.38 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22177 CHRISTIANS AGAINST POVERTY NEW ZEALAND Social Services 1,500.00                            1,500.00                           -                                    4/11/2019 $1,500.00 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22624 Circotica Circus School Incorporated Community 12,000.00                         10,471.37                         -                                    15/07/2020 $12,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22148 Croquet Nelson, Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,000.00                            3,000.00                           -                                    22/10/2019 $3,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22277 Croquet Nelson, Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,300.00                            6,300.00                           -                                    3/12/2019 $6,300.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22555 CROSSROADS YOUTH WITH A FUTURE Community 4,016.40                            4,016.40                           -                                    24/03/2020 $4,016.40 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22478 Dannevirke Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,140.00                            -                                     -                                    25/02/2020 $4,140.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22053 Disabled Persons' Centre Community 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         -                                    4/11/2019 $10,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22182 East Empire Sports Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            3,600.00                           -                                    19/11/2019 $5,000.00 Declined Ineligible Organisation
MF22600 Elmwood Park Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,000.00                            939.00                               -                                    24/03/2020 $1,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22448 Empowerment Trust Community 2,724.33                            2,724.33                           -                                    24/03/2020 $2,724.33 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22553 ENRICH COMMUNITY CHAPLAINCY TRUST Community 15,000.00                         -                                     -                                    24/04/2020 $15,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22093 Environment Network Manawatu Incorporated Community 4,551.56                            4,551.56                           -                                    22/10/2019 $4,551.56 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22176 Environmental White Water Park Trust Amateur Sport 38,140.00                         37,083.52                         -                                    19/11/2019 $38,140.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22438 First Foundation Social Services 3,000.00                            3,000.00                           -                                    11/02/2020 $3,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22069 Fraser Crescent School Educational or Training Organisations 16,188.36                         14,437.00                         -                                    8/10/2019 $16,188.36 Declined Outside Area
MF22634 Free Theatre Incorporated Community 1,996.96                            1,996.96                           -                                    30/06/2020 $1,996.96 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22673 Free Theatre Incorporated Community 1,996.96                            1,996.96                           -                                    15/07/2020 $1,996.96 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22622 Free Theatre Incorporated Community 2,096.96                            2,096.96                           -                                    24/04/2020 $2,096.96 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22336 Free Theatre Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 2,880.00                            2,880.00                           -                                    11/02/2020 $2,880.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22760 Freyberg High School Educational or Training Organisations 3,654.00                            3,654.00                           -                                    30/07/2020 $3,654.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22682 Freyberg High School Educational or Training Organisations 3,654.00                            3,654.00                           -                                    15/07/2020 $3,654.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22475 Freyberg High School Educational or Training Organisations 8,691.30                            8,691.30                           -                                    25/02/2020 $8,691.30 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22590 FREYBERG OLD BOYS' RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,737.65                         10,737.65                         -                                    24/04/2020 $10,737.65 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21924 Friends of the Claddagh Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,000.00                            2,000.00                           -                                    28/08/2019 $2,000.00 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22485 Greater Christchurch Schools Network Trust Community 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           -                                    10/03/2020 $5,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22533 HALSWELL DRAMA GROUP INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 3,302.50                            3,302.50                           -                                    10/03/2020 $3,302.50 Declined Outside Area

Page 7



MF22237 Halswell Hall Incorporated Community 7,118.00                            7,118.00                           -                                    19/11/2019 $7,118.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22630 Hanmer Springs Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 45,995.00                         45,995.00                         -                                    30/06/2020 $45,995.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22669 Hanmer Springs Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 45,995.00                         45,995.00                         -                                    30/07/2020 $45,995.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22620 Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated Community 2,500.00                            2,500.00                           -                                    24/04/2020 $2,500.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22156 Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated Community 4,000.00                            4,000.00                           -                                    22/10/2019 $4,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22504 Hornby Hockey Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,800.00                         10,350.00                         -                                    24/03/2020 $10,800.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22599 Hornby Toy Library Incorporated Community 1,497.51                            1,497.51                           -                                    24/03/2020 $1,497.51 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22175 HOWICK-PAKURANGA CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,800.00                            2,800.00                           -                                    19/11/2019 $2,800.00 Declined Outside Area
MF21971 HOWICK-PAKURANGA CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           -                                    8/10/2019 $5,000.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22426 Inclusive Sport Trust Amateur Sport 6,000.00                            6,000.00                           -                                    24/03/2020 $6,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22135 Jacks Netball Club Amateur Sport 3,000.00                            3,000.00                           -                                    22/10/2019 $3,000.00 Declined
MF22487 K2 Youth Development Trust Community 9,000.00                            9,000.00                           -                                    10/03/2020 $9,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21891 Kia Ora FM 89.8 Trust Community Cultural Activities 18,244.67                         18,244.67                         -                                    13/08/2019 $18,244.67 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22618 Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand (Incorporated) Social Services 10,000.00                         9,541.00                           -                                    24/04/2020 $10,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22541 Learning and Growing Together Trust Social Services 4,995.00                            4,995.00                           -                                    10/03/2020 $4,995.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF21913 Legacy Centre Community 4,545.07                            3,798.38                           -                                    28/08/2019 $4,545.07 Declined Retrospective
MF22591 Legacy Centre Community 2,000.00                            2,000.00                           -                                    24/03/2020 $2,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22377 Legacy Housing Social Services 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         -                                    11/02/2020 $10,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22523 life education trust canterbury Educational or Training Organisations 2,817.39                            2,817.39                           -                                    10/03/2020 $2,817.39 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22617 LIFE EDUCATION TRUST, CANTERBURY Community 2,817.39                            2,817.39                           -                                    24/04/2020 $2,817.39 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22604 LIFE EDUCATION TRUST, CANTERBURY Educational or Training Organisations 2,817.39                            2,817.39                           -                                    24/03/2020 $2,817.39 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22101 Linton Camp Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,739.60                            2,739.60                           -                                    22/10/2019 $2,739.60 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22094 Lions Community Sports & Education Trust Amateur Sport 7,697.00                            7,697.00                           -                                    8/10/2019 $7,697.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22070 Maidstone Intermediate Educational or Training Organisations 20,000.00                         16,483.49                         -                                    8/10/2019 $20,000.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22225 Maitahi Outrigger Canoe Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,720.00                            4,665.30                           -                                    19/11/2019 $5,720.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22169 Make A Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust Community 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         -                                    4/11/2019 $10,000.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22067 Manawatu and West Coast Agricultural and Pastoral Association Community 7,788.16                            7,788.16                           -                                    4/11/2019 $7,788.16 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22031 MANAWATU HARNESS RACING CLUB INCORPORATED Community 37,601.00                         37,601.00                         -                                    8/10/2019 $37,601.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22184 MANAWATU HARNESS RACING CLUB INCORPORATED Community 37,601.00                         37,601.00                         -                                    19/11/2019 $37,601.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22151 MANAWATU HOME BUDGETING SERVICE INCORPORATED Social Services 15,000.00                         15,000.00                         -                                    11/02/2020 $15,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22414 Manawatu Jazz Club Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 4,060.00                            3,530.43                           -                                    11/02/2020 $4,060.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22566 MAnawatu Rural Support Service Incorporated Social Services 1,003.38                            957.37                               -                                    24/04/2020 $1,003.38 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22312 MANAWATU SCOTTISH SOCIETY OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 43,000.00                         43,000.00                         -                                    16/12/2019 $43,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22651 Manawatu Volleyball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,867.50                            5,867.50                           -                                    30/06/2020 $5,867.50 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21825 Manchester House Social Services Society Incorporated Social Services 5,221.60                            4,874.00                           -                                    25/09/2019 $5,221.60 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22125 Manchester House Social Services Society Incorporated Social Services 2,217.39                            2,217.39                           -                                    22/10/2019 $2,217.39 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21908 Marching New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport 695.75                               605.00                               -                                    13/08/2019 $695.75 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22638 Marfell Community School Educational or Training Organisations 1,754.00                            1,754.00                           -                                    15/07/2020 $1,754.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22735 Marist Albion Rugby Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,440.00                            1,440.00                           -                                    30/07/2020 $1,440.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF21978 Marlborough District Brass Band Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 4,577.22                            -                                     -                                    12/09/2019 $4,577.22 Declined Outside Area
MF21974 MARLBOROUGH KART CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 20,000.00                         -                                     -                                    12/09/2019 $20,000.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22183 Marton Country Music Festival Incorporated Community 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           -                                    4/11/2019 $5,000.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22562 Massey University Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         -                                    24/03/2020 $10,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22141 McLeans Island Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,265.21                            2,265.21                           -                                    22/10/2019 $2,265.21 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22338 Midland Rail Heritage Trust Community 9,000.00                            8,250.00                           -                                    11/02/2020 $9,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22160 Motueka Group Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Community 19,818.00                         16,755.50                         -                                    4/11/2019 $19,818.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22458 Motueka Group Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Community 19,818.00                         19,818.00                         -                                    24/04/2020 $19,818.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21864 Mt Pleasant School Educational or Training Organisations 9,360.00                            8,139.13                           -                                    13/08/2019 $9,360.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21921 Music and Arts Hanmer Springs Trust Community Cultural Activities 7,000.00                            7,000.00                           -                                    28/08/2019 $7,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22006 Nelson Asthma Society Social Services 1,450.00                            1,450.00                           -                                    12/09/2019 $1,450.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22619 NELSON BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Amateur Sport 15,000.00                         15,000.00                         -                                    24/04/2020 $15,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22609 NELSON BAYS TENNIS ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           -                                    24/04/2020 $5,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22086 Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 598.80                               598.80                               -                                    8/10/2019 $598.80 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21933 Nelson Intermediate School Amateur Sport 4,011.98                            3,473.41                           -                                    22/10/2019 $4,011.98 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22593 Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,500.00                            4,500.00                           -                                    24/03/2020 $4,500.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22352 Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Social Services 5,029.90                            4,725.40                           -                                    11/02/2020 $5,029.90 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21814 Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Community 20,000.00                         12,169.57                         -                                    28/08/2019 $20,000.00 Declined Incomplete
MF22204 Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 671.00                               616.00                               -                                    19/11/2019 $671.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21975 Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Social Services 24,846.95                         23,346.97                         -                                    25/09/2019 $24,846.95 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21813 NELSON VOLUNTEER COASTGUARD INCORPORATED Social Services 20,000.00                         20,000.00                         -                                    13/08/2019 $20,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22274 NEW REGENT STREET BUSINESS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Community 8,181.73                            8,181.73                           -                                    16/12/2019 $8,181.73 Declined Ineligible Organisation
MF22040 New Zealand AIDS Foundation Social Services 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         -                                    25/09/2019 $10,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22015 New Zealand Deaf Football Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,127.00                            3,044.37                           -                                    25/09/2019 $3,127.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22122 New Zealand Fistball Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 14,094.79                         13,893.39                         -                                    4/11/2019 $14,094.79 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22201 New Zealand Gynaecological Cancer Foundation Community 30,000.00                         30,000.00                         -                                    19/11/2019 $30,000.00 Declined Outside Area

Page 8



MF21998 NEW ZEALAND MOUNTED GAMES ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 15,000.00                         15,000.00                         -                                    25/09/2019 $15,000.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22531 New Zealand Rugby Foundation Incorporated Community 1,940.00                            1,940.00                           -                                    10/03/2020 $1,940.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22334 New Zealand Spinal Trust Social Services 50,000.00                         49,343.60                         -                                    11/02/2020 $50,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22136 NEW ZEALAND UPP EDUCATION TRUST Community 4,611.00                            4,452.00                           -                                    4/11/2019 $4,611.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22076 Ngawhatu Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,000.00                            6,000.00                           -                                    22/10/2019 $6,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21951 Nicola Patterson Amateur Sport 1,430.00                            -                                     -                                    28/08/2019 $1,430.00 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22526 No Child Left Inside Limited Community 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         -                                    24/03/2020 $10,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21959 North Canterbury Alpine Trust Board Educational or Training Organisations 5,000.01                            5,000.01                           -                                    28/08/2019 $5,000.01 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22099 North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,000.00                            9,000.00                           -                                    8/10/2019 $9,000.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22358 Northern Club (Manawatu) Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,500.00                         12,500.00                         -                                    11/02/2020 $12,500.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21968 NZ Rural Games Trust Community 27,358.00                         27,358.00                         -                                    12/09/2019 $27,358.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22303 NZ Rural Games Trust Community 18,447.00                         18,427.00                         -                                    16/12/2019 $18,447.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22240 NZ Rural Games Trust Community 20,592.00                         20,592.00                         -                                    19/11/2019 $20,592.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22359 NZ Rural Games Trust Community 24,992.00                         24,972.00                         -                                    11/02/2020 $24,992.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21972 Oak Development Trust Community 1,835.00                            1,835.00                           -                                    25/09/2019 $1,835.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21883 OLYMPIC ICE SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,967.50                            3,967.50                           -                                    13/08/2019 $3,967.50 Declined Outside Area
MF22430 Opawaho Trust Community 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         -                                    24/03/2020 $10,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22337 OSCAR in St.Albans Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 1,558.74                            1,523.95                           -                                    11/02/2020 $1,558.74 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21803 Otago University Hockey Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,608.80                            -                                     -                                    25/09/2019 $2,608.80 Declined Outside Area
MF22598 Our Lady of Victories School Educational or Training Organisations 3,660.00                            3,660.00                           -                                    24/04/2020 $3,660.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22587 Palmerston North Cat Club Incorporated Community 1,782.38                            1,782.38                           -                                    24/03/2020 $1,782.38 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22202 PALMERSTON NORTH MARIST HIGH SCHOOL OLD BOYS' RUGBY CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,405.28                            4,468.52                           -                                    19/11/2019 $5,405.28 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21984 Papanui Primary School Educational or Training Organisations 13,113.10                         6,387.74                           -                                    25/09/2019 $13,113.10 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22287 Parent to Parent Nelson Community 500.00                               500.00                               -                                    3/12/2019 $500.00 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22026 Parent to Parent Nelson Social Services 6,500.00                            4,875.00                           -                                    25/09/2019 $6,500.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22410 Parenting Place Charitable Trust Community 1,410.00                            1,410.00                           -                                    11/02/2020 $1,410.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22493 Parenting Place Charitable Trust Community 9,692.28                            9,692.28                           -                                    10/03/2020 $9,692.28 Declined Not a Priority
MF22313 Parenting Place Charitable Trust Community 2,121.89                            1,669.26                           -                                    16/12/2019 $2,121.89 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22105 Parentline Manawatu Incorporated Social Services 12,000.00                         12,000.00                         -                                    8/10/2019 $12,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22207 Parentline Manawatu Incorporated Social Services 12,000.00                         12,000.00                         -                                    19/11/2019 $12,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22247 Petersgate Trust Social Services 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           -                                    16/12/2019 $5,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22260 Phillipstown Community Centre Charitable Trust Community 7,000.00                            7,000.00                           -                                    3/12/2019 $7,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22409 Piping & Dancing Association of NZ - Wellington Centre Community Cultural Activities 8,850.00                            8,130.00                           -                                    11/02/2020 $8,850.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22371 PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 15,000.00                         15,000.00                         -                                    11/02/2020 $15,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22471 PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 15,000.00                         15,000.00                         -                                    25/02/2020 $15,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22030 PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,438.00                            3,438.00                           -                                    25/09/2019 $3,438.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22695 PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           -                                    15/07/2020 $5,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22304 PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         -                                    16/12/2019 $10,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22586 PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 15,000.00                         15,000.00                         -                                    24/03/2020 $15,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22605 Prices Pharmacy Netball Amateur Sport 2,700.00                            2,700.00                           -                                    24/04/2020 $2,700.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22368 R13 Youth Development Trust Social Services 10,375.99                         -                                     -                                    10/03/2020 $10,375.99 Declined Outside Area
MF22511 Rainbow Sports Club Incorporated Community 3,346.00                            3,344.00                           -                                    24/04/2020 $3,346.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22025 Rangi Ruru Girls' School Board of Governors Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 10,899.00                         10,899.00                         -                                    25/09/2019 $10,899.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22679 Rangi Ruru Girls' School Board of Governors Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,587.19                            6,587.19                           -                                    27/07/2020 $6,587.19 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21490 Richmond Scout Group Community 12,534.30                         11,327.66                         -                                    28/08/2019 $12,534.30 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22078 Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust Community 6,857.00                            6,857.00                           -                                    8/10/2019 $6,857.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22299 Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust Community 7,823.16                            7,823.16                           -                                    16/12/2019 $7,823.16 Declined Outside Area
MF21996 Rotary Club of Whakatu Charitable Trust Educational or Training Organisations 30,306.00                         -                                     -                                    25/09/2019 $30,306.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22420 Royal New Zealand Armoured Corps (RNZAC) History Project Charitable Trust Community Cultural Activities 5,833.00                            5,833.00                           -                                    25/02/2020 $5,833.00 Declined Ineligible Organisation
MF22241 ROYAL NEW ZEALAND FOUNDATION OF THE BLIND INCORPORATED Community 5,000.00                            -                                     -                                    3/12/2019 $5,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22556 Ruahine Association Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,734.70                            2,734.70                           -                                    24/03/2020 $2,734.70 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22257 Ruahine Kindergarten Association Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 13,800.00                         13,607.00                         -                                    3/12/2019 $13,800.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22563 Seabrook McKenzie Trust for Specific Learning Disabilities Educational or Training Organisations 3,720.08                            3,549.00                           -                                    29/04/2020 $3,720.08 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21896 SEED THE CHANGE | HE KAKANO HAPAI Community 6,936.32                            4,627.29                           -                                    12/09/2019 $6,936.32 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22583 Shirley Playcentre Educational or Training Organisations 801.12                               801.12                               -                                    24/04/2020 $801.12 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22528 Show Me Shorts Film Festival Trust Board Community Cultural Activities 2,281.74                            2,281.74                           -                                    10/03/2020 $2,281.74 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21736 SnapBACK Gym Incorporated Community 3,285.22                            3,285.22                           -                                    28/08/2019 $3,285.22 Declined Ineligible Organisation
MF22213 Social Equity and Wellbeing Network Incorporated Community 4,578.20                            4,568.20                           -                                    3/12/2019 $4,578.20 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22311 SOUTH BRIGHTON SURF LIFESAVING CLUB INCORPORATED Community 150,000.00                       150,000.00                       -                                    16/12/2019 $150,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22007 South Island Pasifika and Sports Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 18,850.00                         16,391.30                         -                                    12/09/2019 $18,850.00 Declined Incorrect Paperwork
MF21953 South Island Pasifika and Sports Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 18,850.00                         18,850.00                         -                                    28/08/2019 $18,850.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22253 Southbridge Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,950.00                            2,950.00                           -                                    16/12/2019 $2,950.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22249 SOUTHERN WAHINE INCORPORATED 2729952 Amateur Sport 5,180.00                            -                                     -                                    11/02/2020 $5,180.00 Declined Ineligible Organisation
MF22217 Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         -                                    19/11/2019 $10,000.00 Declined Incorrect Paperwork
MF22658 SPAN Charitable Trust Community 3,375.00                            3,375.00                           -                                    15/07/2020 $3,375.00 Declined Insufficient Funds

Page 9



MF22571 SPAN Charitable Trust Community 2,800.00                            2,800.00                           -                                    24/03/2020 $2,800.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22678 Special Olympics Manawatu Community 3,380.00                            2,782.61                           -                                    15/07/2020 $3,380.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21769 St Martins Bowls Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,246.25                            5,246.25                           -                                    13/08/2019 $5,246.25 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22510 St Patrick's School Bryndwr Educational or Training Organisations 15,350.00                         15,350.00                         -                                    10/03/2020 $15,350.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22649 Standardbred Stable to Stirrup Charitable Trust Educational or Training Organisations 1,150.00                            887.93                               -                                    15/07/2020 $1,150.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21850 STOKE BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 6,070.80                            6,070.80                           -                                    28/08/2019 $6,070.80 Declined Retrospective
MF22115 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,000.00                            4,000.00                           -                                    8/10/2019 $4,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22161 Stopping Violence Services (Christchurch) Incorporated Community 3,000.00                            3,000.00                           -                                    4/11/2019 $3,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22519 Supreme Show Dog and Puppy Contest Incorporated Community 1,940.78                            1,937.53                           -                                    24/04/2020 $1,940.78 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22145 Swimming Canterbury West Coast Incorporated Amateur Sport 15,000.00                         15,000.00                         -                                    22/10/2019 $15,000.00 Declined Incorrect Paperwork
MF22096 Sydenham Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,740.00                            6,740.00                           -                                    22/10/2019 $6,740.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22565 Talk Link Trust Social Services 6,160.10                            5,374.00                           -                                    24/03/2020 $6,160.10 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22173 Tamariki School Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 7,845.00                            7,845.00                           -                                    11/02/2020 $7,845.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22001 Tasman Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,000.00                            4,000.00                           -                                    25/09/2019 $4,000.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22611 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 139,810.00                       139,374.67                       -                                    24/04/2020 $139,810.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22545 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 76,498.00                         76,498.00                         -                                    24/04/2020 $76,498.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22083 Tauranga Evergreen Softball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 22,147.25                         19,935.50                         -                                    22/10/2019 $22,147.25 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22017 TAYLORS MISTAKE SURF LIFE SAVING CLUB INCORPORATED Community 16,754.49                         16,754.49                         -                                    8/10/2019 $16,754.49 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22036 Te Pa o Rakaihautu Community Cultural Activities 11,944.84                         11,944.84                         -                                    25/09/2019 $11,944.84 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22114 Te Pa o Rakaihautu School Community 11,944.84                         11,944.84                         -                                    8/10/2019 $11,944.84 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21772 Te Roopu Oranga o Highbury Trust Community 18,869.76                         17,472.00                         -                                    13/08/2019 $18,869.76 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21801 Te Wharerangi Trust Educational or Training Organisations 2,000.00                            1,932.31                           -                                    12/09/2019 $2,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22134 Tennyson Inlet Boat Club Incorporated Community 16,838.96                         15,471.71                         -                                    4/11/2019 $16,838.96 Declined Outside Area
MF22143 The Brook (Waimarama) Sanctuary Trust Community 10,868.67                         7,330.47                           -                                    4/11/2019 $10,868.67 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22412 The CanInspire Charitable Trust Social Services 7,500.00                            7,294.00                           -                                    25/02/2020 $7,500.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22577 The Canterbury Car Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,455.00                            8,455.00                           -                                    24/03/2020 $8,455.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22037 The Canterbury Charity Hospital Trust Community 9,586.00                            9,586.00                           -                                    25/09/2019 $9,586.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22672 The Canterbury Charity Hospital Trust Community 11,172.00                         11,172.00                         -                                    15/07/2020 $11,172.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22229 The Christchurch Civic Music Council National Concerto Competition Trust Community Cultural Activities 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           -                                    19/11/2019 $5,000.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22529 The Christchurch International Jazz Festival Trust Board Community Cultural Activities 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           -                                    10/03/2020 $5,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21901 The Court Theatre Trust Community Cultural Activities 15,000.00                         15,000.00                         -                                    12/09/2019 $15,000.00 Declined
MF22584 The Court Theatre Trust Community Cultural Activities 7,500.00                            7,500.00                           -                                    24/03/2020 $7,500.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22739 The Kids for Kids Charitable Trust Community 20,000.00                         20,000.00                         -                                    30/07/2020 $20,000.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22589 THE NELSON RAILWAY SOCIETY INCORPORATED Community 1,576.17                            1,576.17                           -                                    24/04/2020 $1,576.17 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22413 The New Zealand Academy of Highland and National Dancing (Incorporated) Community Cultural Activities 5,355.00                            4,656.52                           -                                    11/02/2020 $5,355.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21842 The New Zealand Alpine Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 915.34                               673.00                               -                                    28/08/2019 $915.34 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22507 The Paddlateers Dragon Boat Team Amateur Sport 2,345.00                            2,345.00                           -                                    10/03/2020 $2,345.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22367 The Paddlateers Dragon Boat Team Amateur Sport 3,245.00                            3,245.00                           -                                    11/02/2020 $3,245.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22474 The Person to Person Help Trust Community 32,454.00                         -                                     -                                    10/03/2020 $32,454.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22232 The Pinc and Steel Cancer Rehabilitation Trust Social Services 6,000.00                            6,000.00                           -                                    3/12/2019 $6,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22276 The Pukeko Centre Incorporated Community 29,566.00                         29,566.00                         -                                    3/12/2019 $29,566.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22613 The Rugby Museum Society of New Zealand Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         -                                    24/04/2020 $10,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22537 The Scout Association of New Zealand Amateur Sport 6,132.00                            4,646.09                           -                                    24/03/2020 $6,132.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21531 The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Limited Social Services 12,318.46                         12,318.46                         -                                    8/10/2019 $12,318.46 Declined Not a Priority
MF21927 The University Of Canterbury Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,764.70                            9,764.70                           -                                    28/08/2019 $9,764.70 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21952 The Wellington Jazz Orchestra Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 12,000.00                         10,434.78                         -                                    4/11/2019 $12,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22554 The YMCA Arts Trust Christchurch Community Cultural Activities 11,420.00                         11,420.00                         -                                    24/03/2020 $11,420.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22557 THISTLE CALEDONIAN SOCIETY INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 360.00                               360.00                               -                                    24/03/2020 $360.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22152 Top Dog Theatre Community Cultural Activities 2,000.00                            2,000.00                           -                                    3/12/2019 $2,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21905 Tu Meke Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,408.00                            3,408.00                           -                                    13/08/2019 $3,408.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22112 Tu Meke Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,600.00                            6,789.26                           -                                    8/10/2019 $7,600.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22375 Tu Meke Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,519.95                            2,519.95                           -                                    11/02/2020 $2,519.95 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21940 Tu Meke Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,408.00                            3,408.00                           -                                    28/08/2019 $3,408.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22631 UNIVERSITY OF CANTERBURY AUSTRALIAN FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,125.00                            1,125.00                           -                                    30/06/2020 $1,125.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22659 UNIVERSITY OF CANTERBURY AUSTRALIAN FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,622.00                            2,622.00                           -                                    30/06/2020 $2,622.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22456 Volleyball New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport 53,226.68                         53,226.68                         -                                    10/03/2020 $53,226.68 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22395 Waimairi Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,989.60                            4,989.60                           -                                    11/02/2020 $4,989.60 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22552 Waimea Toi Toi United Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 32,500.00                         32,500.00                         -                                    24/03/2020 $32,500.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22298 Wairaka Playcentre Educational or Training Organisations 4,571.00                            4,259.05                           -                                    16/12/2019 $4,571.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22568 Wakari School Educational or Training Organisations 2,500.00                            -                                     -                                    24/03/2020 $2,500.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22603 Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 15,759.30                         15,759.30                         -                                    24/03/2020 $15,759.30 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22525 Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         -                                    10/03/2020 $10,000.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22621 Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 15,759.30                         15,759.30                         -                                    24/04/2020 $15,759.30 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21958 Weka Pass Railway incorporated Community 5,340.00                            5,340.00                           -                                    28/08/2019 $5,340.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21931 Wilderness Canoe Trust Community 2,039.00                            1,841.18                           -                                    25/09/2019 $2,039.00 Declined Insufficient Funds

Page 10



MF22097 Woolston Brass Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 4,800.00                            4,800.00                           -                                    22/10/2019 $4,800.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21990 Yaldhurst Tennis Club Incorporated Community 1,020.00                            1,020.00                           -                                    8/10/2019 $1,020.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF21964 Youthline Central North Island Incorporated Community 10,000.00                         8,695.65                           -                                    12/09/2019 $10,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22544 Youthline Central South Island Community 10,924.98                         9,500.00                           -                                    24/03/2020 $10,924.98 Declined Insufficient Funds

Donations Refunded $190,852.68

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Refund Date Refund Amount 1
MF21300 Summit Road Society Incorporated Community 2,228.68                            2,228.68                           2,228.00                          19/08/2019 $9.28
MF21552 Nelson Bays Volleyball Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,868.00                         10,868.00                         10,800.00                        4/10/2019 $12.00
MF21719 United Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 647.54                               647.54                               647.00                             22/10/2019 $15.24
MF20417 Queenspark Buffalo Golf Club Incorporated Community 4,676.25                            4,676.25                           3,997.00                          14/11/2019 $28.71
MF21537 A-TOWN BOXING GYM INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,500.00                            2,500.00                           1,000.00                          26/08/2019 $67.06
MF21843 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 19,318.61                         19,318.61                         19,318.00                        29/05/2020 $77.65
MF21624 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 76,711.06                         76,711.06                         75,330.00                        26/03/2020 $95.82
MF21390 Russell Street School Community 3,300.00                            3,000.00                           3,000.00                          16/03/2020 $100.12
MF21938 CCS DISABILITY ACTION MANAWATU / HOROWHENUA INCORPORATED Community 1,200.00                            1,200.00                           1,200.00                          11/03/2020 $114.78
MF22192 Camp Quality New Zealand Community 1,726.09                            1,726.09                           1,726.00                          19/02/2020 $116.22
MF21013 Halswell Wigram Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,195.05                            6,195.05                           6,195.00                          12/08/2019 $149.45
MF21460 Manawatu Multicultural Council Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,400.00                            1,400.00                           1,400.00                          24/07/2020 $160.00
MF21665 Nelson Cricket Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 25,000.00                         25,000.00                         25,000.00                        13/05/2020 $162.12
MF21827 Camellia House Trust Social Services 2,020.00                            2,020.00                           2,020.00                          23/03/2020 $169.57
MF21567 Palmerston North SafeCity Charitable Trust Community 1,659.20                            1,659.20                           1,659.00                          8/02/2020 $170.80
MF21553 Nelson College Educational or Training Organisations 3,033.90                            3,033.90                           2,000.00                          27/05/2019 $179.14
MF20801 Manawatu and West Coast Agricultural and Pastoral Association Community 5,704.11                            3,546.00                           1,500.00                          8/10/2019 $195.65
MF22546 Waimea College Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 2,173.99                            2,088.03                           2,088.00                          30/07/2020 $198.97
MF21149 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 37,805.99                         37,805.99                         37,805.00                        26/05/2020 $216.40
MF20623 MANAWATU RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 49,510.32                         46,770.32                         46,770.00                        26/05/2020 $216.68
MF21758 United Croquet Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,000.00                            4,000.00                           4,000.00                          23/04/2020 $225.80
MF21752 Canterbury Society of Arts Charitable Trust Community Cultural Activities 1,856.00                            1,856.00                           1,856.00                          22/06/2020 $228.01
MF21846 Chroma Chamber Choir Community Cultural Activities 1,393.00                            1,376.00                           840.00                             2/03/2020 $230.50
MF21039 Birthright Canterbury Trust Social Services 1,618.00                            1,618.00                           1,618.00                          2/12/2019 $249.00
MF22453 Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,538.04                            2,169.70                           2,169.00                          14/06/2020 $255.96
MF21591 Richmond Athletic ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,800.01                            3,800.01                           3,800.00                          15/08/2019 $260.00
MF22306 Maitahi Outrigger Canoe Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,581.74                            2,581.74                           2,581.00                          14/04/2020 $282.74
MF21992 PHILIPPINES CULTURE AND MIGRANTS SERVICES Amateur Sport 4,899.00                            3,895.00                           3,895.00                          20/02/2020 $287.00
MF22041 Volleyball New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,671.83                         6,656.92                           3,000.00                          5/03/2020 $295.69
MF22167 Empire Senior Marching Team Amateur Sport 3,801.00                            3,801.00                           300.00                             29/04/2020 $300.00
MF20709 Tennis Manawatu Inc Amateur Sport 1,600.00                            300.00                               300.00                             20/03/2020 $300.00
MF20580 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 111,000.00                       111,000.00                       111,000.00                     29/05/2020 $304.35
MF21025 Canterbury Parents of Deaf Children Incorporated Community 1,449.00                            1,449.00                           1,449.00                          31/03/2020 $322.00
MF21569 Marist Junior Football Club Amateur Sport 4,097.29                            3,884.73                           3,884.00                          20/04/2020 $354.62
MF21718 Palmerston North Intermediate Normal School Amateur Sport 3,684.00                            3,203.48                           3,203.00                          3/04/2020 $383.87
MF21678 Hornby High School Educational or Training Organisations 5,616.00                            5,417.74                           5,417.00                          17/10/2019 $384.96
MF21637 AQUAGYM SWIM CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,684.72                            2,684.72                           1,500.00                          20/03/2020 $388.50
MF21266 Waimea College Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 1,560.00                            1,560.00                           1,560.00                          19/11/2019 $405.00
MF22010 Safeguarding Children Initiative Educational or Training Organisations 11,000.00                         11,000.00                         5,000.00                          14/04/2020 $416.70
MF20492 Theatre Royal Charitable Foundation Community Cultural Activities 27,239.00                         27,239.00                         10,000.00                        18/10/2019 $428.00
MF21917 TASMAN VOLLEYBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 11,237.00                         10,990.84                         10,000.00                        11/12/2019 $453.52
MF21956 Movement Art Practice Limited Community Cultural Activities 3,615.00                            3,615.00                           1,500.00                          9/09/2019 $479.00
MF22349 Nelson Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,000.00                            9,000.00                           6,536.00                          24/04/2020 $486.30
MF21828 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 51,040.17                         48,626.53                         30,000.00                        26/05/2020 $490.69
MF21579 Parent to Parent Greater Canterbury Community 2,000.00                            2,000.00                           500.00                             17/10/2019 $500.00
MF21892 The Polish Association in Christchurch Inc. Community Cultural Activities 2,000.00                            2,000.00                           2,000.00                          10/03/2020 $500.00
MF20856 Highland Home Christian Camp Community 2,200.00                            1,390.00                           1,390.00                          7/11/2019 $515.32
MF22142 Manfeild Park Trust Educational or Training Organisations 19,200.00                         19,200.00                         5,200.00                          30/06/2020 $568.00
MF22425 Tasman Volleyball Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 11,423.11                         11,153.11                         11,153.00                        15/05/2020 $607.71
MF22326 Manawatu Highland And National Dancing Teachers And Judges Association Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 700.00                               700.00                               700.00                             28/05/2020 $700.00
MF20781 Ellesmere Brass Band Society Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 2,178.01                            2,178.01                           1,000.00                          2/04/2020 $728.08
MF21543 Christchurch Girls High School Netball Club Amateur Sport 2,152.34                            2,128.72                           2,128.00                          26/09/2019 $840.99
MF21779 Feilding Industrial Agricultural And Pastoral Association Amateur Sport 2,430.00                            2,113.04                           2,113.00                          8/02/2020 $882.55
MF21773 Tourette's Association New Zealand Community 1,740.00                            1,740.00                           1,740.00                          4/11/2019 $910.00
MF21969 MANAWATU PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,043.00                            943.00                               943.00                             16/01/2020 $943.00
MF21250 Allenvale School Educational or Training Organisations 5,841.00                            4,824.86                           4,824.00                          31/03/2020 $1,075.89

Page 11



MF22203 Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,035.00                            6,035.00                           1,500.00                          2/03/2020 $1,095.00
MF21929 Arohanui Hospice Service Trust Social Services 7,200.00                            7,087.00                           7,087.00                          12/02/2020 $1,255.38
MF22310 THE CHRISTCHURCH SINGLETRACK CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,319.50                            1,319.50                           1,319.00                          10/02/2020 $1,319.00
MF22165 Athletics Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,750.00                            5,750.00                           5,750.00                          16/04/2020 $1,320.00
MF22444 CANTERBURY TENNIS SENIORS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,450.00                            1,450.00                           1,450.00                          29/05/2020 $1,450.00
MF22288 Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         9,379.65                           9,379.00                          17/04/2020 $1,486.30
MF22373 TERRACE END BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            3,608.35                           1,500.00                          20/05/2020 $1,500.00
MF22295 Golden Bay HIgh School Educational or Training Organisations 6,370.21                            6,344.13                           2,239.00                          7/05/2020 $1,509.44
MF22091 Manawatu and West Coast Agricultural and Pastoral Association Community Cultural Activities 3,400.00                            3,400.00                           3,400.00                          11/12/2019 $1,530.00
MF22065 Greasy Chain Charitable Trust board Amateur Sport 3,355.00                            3,117.61                           3,117.00                          6/04/2020 $1,534.39
MF21247 Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 25,000.00                         25,000.00                         25,000.00                        11/03/2020 $1,595.73
MF22428 Indian Ink Trust Community Cultural Activities 3,255.00                            3,255.00                           2,035.00                          28/04/2020 $1,635.00
MF21596 Parent to Parent Manawatu Community 2,000.00                            1,800.00                           1,800.00                          29/10/2019 $1,800.00
MF22361 The Christchurch Civic Music Council National Concerto Competition Trust Community Cultural Activities 1,805.00                            1,805.00                           1,805.00                          22/04/2020 $1,805.00
MF22434 Feilding Industrial Agricultural and Pastoral Association Amateur Sport 3,496.82                            3,496.82                           1,827.00                          26/06/2020 $1,827.00
MF21302 Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust Community 4,730.00                            4,730.00                           4,730.00                          4/09/2019 $1,864.00
MF22500 Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 3,656.10                            2,620.99                           2,620.00                          15/06/2020 $1,970.00
MF22325 Rangi Ruru Girls' School Board of Governors Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,319.00                            4,158.20                           2,000.00                          6/05/2020 $2,000.00
MF22214 The Plainsmen Harmony Singers Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 5,800.00                            5,800.00                           2,000.00                          31/03/2020 $2,000.00
MF22431 Christchurch City Choir Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 8,000.00                            8,000.00                           2,500.00                          30/04/2020 $2,500.00
MF22538 Manawatu Performing Arts Competition Society Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 4,214.50                            4,214.50                           2,819.50                          12/06/2020 $2,819.50
MF22011 Light Nelson Trust Community 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           3,000.00                          16/04/2020 $3,000.00
MF22542 Piping & Dancing Association of NZ - Wellington Centre Community Cultural Activities 9,350.00                            9,350.00                           3,000.00                          12/06/2020 $3,000.00
MF22127 RTA (ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT) TRAUMA CHARITABLE TRUST Community 9,183.00                            9,082.00                           3,000.00                          23/03/2020 $3,000.00
MF22480 TENNIS MANAWATU INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 7,010.80                            5,671.31                           3,000.00                          10/07/2020 $3,000.00
MF22483 Riccarton Players Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 4,000.00                            4,000.00                           4,000.00                          29/04/2020 $3,134.79
MF20562 CANTERBURY RUGBY FOOTBALL UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 41,500.00                         41,500.00                         41,500.00                        30/06/2020 $3,224.27
MF21980 OTAUTAHI SPORTS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 8,220.00                            7,956.48                           3,500.00                          10/07/2020 $3,500.00
MF22447 New Brighton Olympic Athletic Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,220.51                            4,220.51                           4,220.00                          27/07/2020 $3,500.10
MF22499 School Sport Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                           5,000.00                          23/03/2020 $5,000.00
MF22269 Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         5,000.00                          22/04/2020 $5,000.00
MF22492 West End School Educational or Training Organisations 15,517.10                         15,517.10                         5,000.00                          30/07/2020 $5,000.00
MF22416 Canterbury Punjabi Association Community Cultural Activities 5,862.50                            5,246.50                           5,246.00                          23/04/2020 $5,246.00
MF22180 NELSON BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Amateur Sport 23,076.00                         23,076.00                         23,076.00                        2/07/2020 $5,858.00
MF21797 Piping & Dancing Association of NZ - Wellington Centre Community Cultural Activities 16,600.25                         16,600.25                         6,000.00                          8/01/2020 $6,000.00
MF21713 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 27,207.00                         27,207.00                         27,207.00                        29/05/2020 $6,725.26
MF22450 Christchurch Operatic Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 48,743.90                         42,386.00                         10,000.00                        28/04/2020 $10,000.00
MF21853 Feilding And District Steam Rail Society Incorporated Community 10,000.00                         10,000.00                         10,000.00                        10/03/2020 $10,000.00
MF22376 NELSON HEAT BASEBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 16,948.00                         14,737.39                         10,000.00                        2/04/2020 $10,000.00
MF22354 THE NZ FEDERATION OF YOUNG FARMERS CLUBS INCORPORATED Community 20,190.00                         20,190.00                         10,000.00                        21/05/2020 $10,000.00
MF22509 Hanmer Springs School Educational or Training Organisations 24,250.00                         24,250.00                         24,250.00                        20/07/2020 $24,250.00
MF22380 Special Olympics Manawatu Amateur Sport 4,867.00                            4,232.61                           4,232.00                          10/02/2020 $2,358.96
MF14414 Manfeild Park Trust Educational or Training Organisations 19,200.00                         19,200.00                         5,200.00                          4/11/2019 $4,800.15

Page 12


